



State of Utah

GARY R. HERBERT
Governor

SPENCER J. COX
Lt. Governor

Department of Administrative Services

KIMBERLY K. HOOD
Executive Director

Division of Facilities Construction and Management

BRUCE WHITTINGTON
Interim Director

Addendum No. 2

Date: September 14, 2015

To: Contractors

From: John Harrington – Project Manager, DFCM

Reference: Multiple Solar PV Facilities
North Salt Lake Readiness Center/Cedar City Recruiting Center
Utah National Guard
DFCM Project No. 15329480/15330480

Subject: **Addendum No. 2**

Pages Total Addendum 2 pages

Note: This Addendum shall be included as part of the Contract Documents. Items in this Addendum apply to all drawings and specification sections whether referenced or not involving the portion of the work added, deleted, modified, or otherwise addressed in the Addendum. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to Disqualification.

2.1 SCHEDULE: There are no project schedule changes.

2.2 GENERAL ITEMS:

QUESTIONS: 15329480 (North Salt Lake Readiness Center)

1. Please provide electrical one line of the building.
2. Please provide concrete reinforcement in structural detail of concrete pad.

ANSWERS: 15329480 (North Salt Lake Readiness Center)

UTNG is no longer considering the idea of putting canopies in the concrete area behind the facility (on the south-east side of the building). Please only bid the project as shown on the layout with canopies in the west parking lot.

A single-line electrical diagram was included in the downloads for Addendum #1.

QUESTION: 15330480 (Spanish Fork)

1. If we choose not to bid this RFP, may we still be awarded North Salt Lake?
2. You are requiring five copies and two flash drives for North Salt Lake, is that required for Spanish fork also?
3. Do we have to satisfy both RFP responses or can we combine both into one?

ANSWER: 15330480 (Spanish Fork)

Vendor can bid on either or both projects, and if bidding on both projects, one response document will suffice. Five hard copies and two electronic copies of that response document should be submitted.

***This project has not been funded and no contract will be award unless funding is received.